Aaron Payne Cup and U15’s Cowboys Challenge draw - 2018

Time

Round 1 — APC (Mackay Games — 14" March 2018)

Competition

Teams

5:00pm

Round 1 — APC (Townsville Games — 14" March 2018)

APC

Mackay

Vv

10:40am
10:40am

Round 1 — UJ15’s (Mackay Games — 29" March 2018)

ui5s
APC

Kirwan
Kirwan

\
\

5:00pm

Round 1 — APC (Rockhampton Games — 24" April 2018)

u15

Mackay

\

5.00pm
5.00pm
6.30pm
6.30pm

Round 2 — APC — (Double Header — Townsville) 9th May 2018

APC
u1s
APC
u1s

Emmaus
St Brendan's
St Brendan's
Emmaus

Vv

\
Vv
\

3:00pm
3:00pm
4:15pm
4:15pm
5:30pm
5:30pm
6:45pm
6:45pm

Round 3 — APC — (Double Header — Townsville) 10'" May 2018

APC
u1s
APC
ui5s
APC
ui5s
APC
uis

Emmaus
RGS

RGS

Emmaus
Ignatius Park
Kirwan
Kirwan
Ignatius Park

Vv
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8:20am
8:20am
9:30am
9:30am
10:40am
10:40am
11:50pm
11:50pm

APC
uis
APC
ui5s
APC
uis
APC
ui5s

St Brendan’s

The Cathedral Coll
The Cathedral Coll
St Brendan’s
Emmaus

RGS

RGS

Emmaus

Vv
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St Pats

Ignatius Park
Ignatius Park

Mercy

RGS
The Cathedral Coll
The Cathedral Coll
RGS

St Pat’s

Mackay

Mackay

Mercy

St Brendan’s

The Cathedral Coll
The Cathedral Coll
St Brendan’s

Mackay
Mercy

St Pats
Mackay
Kirwan
Ignatius Park
Ignatius Park
Kirwan

Round 4 — APC + U15’s (Townsville/Mackay Games — 16" May 2018)

3:45pm
3:45pm
5:00pm
5:00pm

APC
u1s
APC
uis

Mackay
Mackay
Kirwan
Kirwan

\"

\
\
\

Ignatius Park
Ignatius Park
St Pats
Mercy

Venue

Mackay JRL

Northern Region Trials
Northern Region Trials

1300 Smiles Stadium

Barmayree Sports Yeppoon
Barmayree Sports Yeppoon
Barmayree Sports Yeppoon
Barmayree Sports Yeppoon

T'ville Bros (Field 1)
T'ville Bros (Field 2)
T'ville Bros (Field1)
T'ville Bros (Field 2)
T’ville Bros (Field 1)
T'ville Bros (Field 2)
T’ville Bros (Field 1)
T'ville Bros (Field 2)

T’ville Bros (Field 1)
T'ville Bros (Field 2)
T’ville Bros (Field 1)
T'ville Bros (Field 2)
T'ville Bros (Field 1)
T'ville Bros (Field 2)
T'ville Bros (Field 1)
T'ville Bros (Field 2)

Mackay Magpies Field1
Mackay Magpies Field 2
Mackay Magpies Field 1
Mackay Magpies Field 2



Round 4 — APC — 17'" May 2018

4.00pm
5.00pm
6.15pm
7.30pm

uis
uis
APC
APC

Emmaus
St Brendan’s
St Brendan’s
Emmaus

Round 7 — APC — 5" June 2018

1:30pm
2:45pm
4:00pm TBC
4:00pm TBC

APC
u1s
APC
u1s

Mackay
Mackay
St Pats
Mercy

Round 7 — APC - 5" June 2018

4.00pm
5.00pm
6.15pm
7.30pm

ui5s
ui5s
APC
APC

RGS
Emmaus
Emmaus
RGS

< < < < < < < <
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The Cathedral Coll
RGS
RGS
The Cathedral Coll

Kirwan
Kirwan
Ignatius Park
Ignatius Park

The Cathedral Coll
St Brendan’s
St Brendan’s
The Cathedral Coll

Round 5 — APC (Double Header — Mackay) 12'" June 2018

1:45pm
1:45pm
3:00pm
3:00pm

4:15pm
4:15pm
5:30pm
5:30pm

APC
ui5s
APC
uis

APC
u1s
APC
u1s

Ignatius Park
St Brendan’s
St Brendan’s
Ignatius Park

RGS
Mackay
Mackay
RGS

Vv
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The Cathedral Coll
Kirwan
Kirwan
The Cathedral Coll

St Pats
Emmaus
Emmaus
Mercy

Round 6 — APC (Double Header — Mackay) 13" June 2018

9:00am
9:00am
10:15am
10:15am

11:30am
11:30am
12:45pm
12:45pm

APC
ui5s
APC
ui5s

APC
uis
APC
uis

RGS
Emmaus
Emmaus
RGS

The Cathedral Coll
St Brendan’s
St Brendan’s
The Cathedral Coll

Semi-Finals — 25" July 2018

Time
?P?
?P?
?P?
PP

APC and Cowboys Challenge Final — 9*" August 2018

Competition
uis 1t
APC 1t
uis 2nd
APC 2nd

Vv

< < <

< < < <

Kirwan
Ignatius Park
Ignatius Park
Kirwan

Mackay
Mercy
St Pats
Mackay

Teams

'S
'S
'S
'S

Y
77

uis
APC

Winner (1%t v 4t)
Winner (1%t v 4t)

VS
'S

4th

3rd
3rd

Winner (2" vs 3™)
Winner (2™ vs 3™)

Rugby Park (Field 1)
Rugby Park (Field 1)
Rugby Park Rockhampton
Rugby Park Rockhampton

Kirwan SHS (Field 1)
Kirwan SHS (Field 1)
Townsville — field TBC
Townsville — field TBC

Browne Park, Rockhampton
Browne Park, Rockhampton
Browne Park, Rockhampton
Browne Park, Rockhampton

MJRL (Field 1)
MJRL (Field 2)
MJRL (Field 1)
MJRL (Field 2)

MJRL (Field 1)
MIRL (Field 2)
MJRL (Field 1)
MIRL (Field 2)

MJRL (Field 1)
MJRL (Field 2)
MJRL (Field 1)
MJRL (Field 2)

MJRL (Field 1)
MJRL (Field 2)
MJRL (Field 1)
MJRL (Field 2)

Venue
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

1300 SMILES (Townsville)
1300 SMILES (Townsville)



