## Aaron Payne Cup and U15's Cowboys Challenge draw - 2018

Time	Comp	petition	Teams		Venue	
Round 1 – A	Round 1 – APC (Mackay Games – 14 <sup>th</sup> March 2018)					
5:00pm	APC	Mackay	V	St Pats	Mackay JRL	
Round 1 – A	APC (Town	nsville Games – 14 <sup>th</sup> Ma	rch 2018)			
10:40am	U15	Kirwan	V	Ignatius Park	Northern Region Trials	
10:40am	APC	Kirwan	V	Ignatius Park	Northern Region Trials	
Round 1 – L	JJ15's (Ma	ackay Games – 29 <sup>th</sup> Ma	rch 2018)			
5:00pm	U15	Mackay	V	Mercy	1300 Smiles Stadium	
Round 1 – A	APC (Rock	hampton Games – 24 <sup>th</sup>	April 2018)			
5.00pm	APC	Emmaus	V	RGS	Barmayree Sports Yeppoor	
5.00pm	U15	St Brendan's	V	The Cathedral Coll	Barmayree Sports Yeppoor	
6.30pm	APC	St Brendan's	V	The Cathedral Coll	Barmayree Sports Yeppoor	
6.30pm	U15	Emmaus	V	RGS	Barmayree Sports Yeppoor	
Round 2 - A	PC - (Dou	ıble Header – Townsvil	le) 9th May 20	10		
3:00pm	APC	Emmaus	V	St Pat's	T'ville Bros (Field 1)	
3:00pm	U15	RGS	V	Mackay	T'ville Bros (Field 2)	
4:15pm	APC	RGS	V	Mackay	T'ville Bros (Field1)	
4:15pm	U15	Emmaus	V	Mercy	T'ville Bros (Field 2)	
5:30pm	APC	Ignatius Park	V	St Brendan's	T'ville Bros (Field 1)	
5:30pm	U15	Kirwan	V	The Cathedral Coll	T'ville Bros (Field 2)	
6:45pm	APC	Kirwan	V	The Cathedral Coll	T'ville Bros (Field 1)	
6:45pm	U15	Ignatius Park	V	St Brendan's	T'ville Bros (Field 2)	
Round 3 – A	PC – (Dou	ble Header – Townsvil	le) 10 <sup>th</sup> May 20	<u>18</u>		
8:20am	APC	St Brendan's	V	Mackay	T'ville Bros (Field 1)	
8:20am	U15	The Cathedral Coll	V	Mercy	T'ville Bros (Field 2)	
<mark>9:30am</mark>	APC	The Cathedral Coll	V	St Pats	T'ville Bros (Field 1)	
9:30am	U15	St Brendan's	V	Mackay	T'ville Bros (Field 2)	
10:40am	APC	Emmaus	V	Kirwan	T'ville Bros (Field 1)	
10:40am	U15	RGS	V	Ignatius Park	T'ville Bros (Field 2)	
11:50pm	APC	RGS	V	Ignatius Park	T'ville Bros (Field 1)	
11:50pm	U15	Emmaus	V	Kirwan	T'ville Bros (Field 2)	
Round 4 – A	\PC + 1115	's (Townsville/Mackay	Games – 16 <sup>th</sup> N	May 2018)		
3:45pm	APC	Mackay	V	Ignatius Park	Mackay Magpies Field1	
3:45pm	U15	Mackay	V	Ignatius Park	Mackay Magpies Field 2	
5:00pm	APC	Kirwan	V	St Pats	Mackay Magpies Field 1	
5:00pm	U15	Kirwan	V	Mercy	Mackay Magpies Field 2	

	.,						
Round 4 – AP							
4.00pm	U15	Emmaus	V	The Cathedral Coll	Rugby Park (Field 1)		
5.00pm	U15	St Brendan's	V	RGS	Rugby Park (Field 1)		
<mark>6.15pm</mark>	APC	St Brendan's	V	RGS	Rugby Park Rockhampton		
7.30pm	APC	Emmaus	V	The Cathedral Coll	Rugby Park Rockhampton		
	Round 7 – APC – 5 <sup>th</sup> June 2018						
1:30pm	APC	Mackay	V	Kirwan	Kirwan SHS (Field 1)		
2:45pm	U15	Mackay	V	Kirwan	Kirwan SHS (Field 1)		
4:00pm TBC	APC	St Pats	V	Ignatius Park	Townsville – field TBC		
4:00pm TBC	U15	Mercy	V	Ignatius Park	Townsville – field TBC		
Round 7 – AP	C – 5 <sup>th</sup> Ju	une 2018					
4.00pm	U15	RGS	V	The Cathedral Coll	Browne Park, Rockhampton		
5.00pm	U15	Emmaus	V	St Brendan's	Browne Park, Rockhampton		
6.15pm	APC	Emmaus	V	St Brendan's	Browne Park, Rockhampton		
7.30pm	APC	RGS	V	The Cathedral Coll	Browne Park, Rockhampton		
Downd F AD	C /Dauch	la Haaday - Maakay	\ 4.2th	2040			
		le Header – Mackay			MAIDL (Field 4)		
1:45pm	APC	Ignatius Park	V	The Cathedral Coll	MJRL (Field 1)		
1:45pm	U15	St Brendan's	V	Kirwan	MJRL (Field 2)		
3:00pm	APC	St Brendan's	V	Kirwan	MJRL (Field 1)		
3:00pm	U15	Ignatius Park	V	The Cathedral Coll	MJRL (Field 2)		
4:15pm	APC	RGS	V	St Pats	MJRL (Field 1)		
1.15 p	1145	N.A. alla	•	5 c c des	NAIDL (Field 2)		

<mark>4:15pm</mark>	APC	RGS	V	St Pats	MJRL (Field 1)	
4:15pm	U15	Mackay	V	Emmaus	MJRL (Field 2)	
<mark>5:30pm</mark>	APC	Mackay	V	Emmaus	MJRL (Field 1)	
5:30pm	U15	RGS	V	Mercy	MJRL (Field 2)	
Round 6 – APC (Double Header – Mackay) 13 <sup>th</sup> June 2018						
9:00am	APC	RGS	V	Kirwan	MJRL (Field 1)	
9:00am	U15	Emmaus	V	Ignatius Park	MJRL (Field 2)	
10:15am	APC	Emmaus	V	Ignatius Park	MJRL (Field 1)	
10:15am	U15	RGS	V	Kirwan	MJRL (Field 2)	
11:30am	APC	The Cathedral Coll	V	Mackay	MJRL (Field 1)	
11:30am	U15	St Brendan's	V	Mercy	MJRL (Field 2)	
12:45pm	APC	St Brendan's	V	St Pats	MJRL (Field 1)	
12:45pm	U15	The Cathedral Coll	٧	Mackay	MJRL (Field 2)	

Semi-Finals – 25 <sup>th</sup> July 2018							
Time	Competition	Teams	Venue				
???	U15 1 <sup>st</sup>	vs 4 <sup>th</sup>	TBA				
???	APC 1 <sup>st</sup>	vs 4 <sup>th</sup>	TBA				
???	U15 2 <sup>nd</sup>	vs 3 <sup>rd</sup>	TBA				
???	APC 2 <sup>nd</sup>	vs 3 <sup>rd</sup>	TBA				

APC and	Cowboys Cha	<u>ıllenge Final – 9<sup>th</sup> Aug</u> ı			
???	U15	Winner (1st v 4th)	VS	Winner (2 <sup>nd</sup> vs 3 <sup>rd</sup> )	1300 SMILES (Townsville)
???	APC	Winner (1st v 4th)	VS	Winner (2 <sup>nd</sup> vs 3 <sup>rd</sup> )	1300 SMILES (Townsville)